6 Uncollectible Accounts $15 43.61 43.61 0.00 0.000000 $0

7 Cash Vouchers $27,146 43.61 44.43 -0.82 -0.002247 -$61

8 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT. EXPENSE $36,083 $47

9 TAXES

10 FICA - Employer Portion $77 43.61 16.48 27.13 0.074329 $6

11 FUTA $4 43.61 16.12 27.49 0.075315 $0

12 SUTA $15 43.61 16.09 27.52 0.075397 $1

13 Property Tax $390 43.61 286.40 -242.79 -0.665178 -$259

14 TOTAL TAXES $486 -$252

15 CWC REQ'D BEFORE RATE BASE OFFSETS -$205

16 TAX OFFSET FROM RATE BASE

17 Federal Tax Offset $112 43.61 38.00 5.61 0.015370 $2

18 State Tax Offset $20 43.61 38.00 5.61 0.015370 $0

19 City Tax Offset $0 43.61 38.00 5.61 0.015370 $0

20 Interest Expense Offset $1,894 43.61 38.00 5.61 0.015370 $29

21 TOTAL OFFSET FROM RATE BASE $2,026 $31

22 TOTAL CASH WORKING CAPITAL REQUIRED -$174

Accounting Schedule: 08

Sponsor: J. Dhority

Page: 1 of 1

Confluence Rivers - Cedar Green

Case No. WR-2023-0006

Test Year Ending 06-30-2022

Update Period Ending 01-31-2023

Income Statement

A B C D E F G H I J

Line Total Test Test Year Test Year Total Company Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Juris. MO Juris.

Number Category Description Year Labor Non Labor Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Jurisdictional Labor Non Labor

1 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $4,118 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $4,118 $13,242 $17,360 See Note (1) See Note (1)

2 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $325 $325 $0 $325 $0 $325

3 TOTAL PUMPING EXPENSES $1,224 $0 $1,224 $6,693 $7,917 $0 $7,917 $0 $7,917

4 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT EXPENSES $7,864 $0 $7,864 $10,093 $17,957 $0 $17,957 $0 $17,957

5 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DIST. EXPENSES $88 $0 $88 $503 $591 $0 $591 $0 $591

6 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $2,690 $0 $2,690 -$883 $1,807 $0 $1,807 $0 $1,807

7 TOTAL CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

8 TOTAL SALES PROMOTION EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $3,756 $0 $3,756 $3,730 $7,486 $0 $7,486 $1,101 $6,385

10 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $2,177 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $2,177 $825 $3,002 See Note (1) See Note (1)

11 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

12 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $108 $0 $108 $390 $498 $0 $498 $0 $498

13 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $17,907 $0 $15,730 $20,851 $38,758 $825 $39,583 $1,101 $35,480

14 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$13,789 $0 $0 $0 -$34,640 $12,417 -$22,223 $0 $0

15 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 -$1,110 -$1,110 See Note (1) See Note (1)

16 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $0 $0 See Note (1) See Note (1)

17 NET OPERATING INCOME -$13,789 $0 $0 $0 -$34,640 $13,527 -$21,113 $0 $0

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: K. Majors

Page: 1 of 1

Confluence Rivers - Cedar Green

Case No. WR-2023-0006

Test Year Ending 06-30-2022

Update Period Ending 01-31-2023

Income Tax Calculation

A B C D E F

Line Percentage Test 7.90% 8.05% 8.20%

Number Description Rate Year Return Return Return

1 TOTAL NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$22,223 $4,662 $4,753 $4,843

2 ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES

3 Book Depreciation Expense $3,002 $3,002 $3,002 $3,002

4 TOTAL ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $3,002 $3,002 $3,002 $3,002

5 SUBT. FROM NET INC. BEFORE TAXES

[…]

7 Cash Vouchers $291,775 43.61 40.37 3.24 0.008877 $2,590

8 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT. EXPENSE $335,994 $3,753

9 TAXES

10 FICA - Employer Portion $1,307 43.61 16.48 27.13 0.074329 $97

11 FUTA $67 43.61 16.12 27.49 0.075315 $5

12 SUTA $259 43.61 16.09 27.52 0.075397 $20

13 Property Tax $225 43.61 286.40 -242.79 -0.665178 -$150

14 TOTAL TAXES $1,858 -$28

15 CWC REQ'D BEFORE RATE BASE OFFSETS $3,725

16 TAX OFFSET FROM RATE BASE

17 Federal Tax Offset $5,023 43.61 38.00 5.61 0.015370 $77

18 State Tax Offset $881 43.61 38.00 5.61 0.015370 $14

19 City Tax Offset $0 43.61 38.00 5.61 0.015370 $0

20 Interest Expense Offset $85,084 43.61 38.00 5.61 0.015370 $1,308

21 TOTAL OFFSET FROM RATE BASE $90,988 $1,399

22 TOTAL CASH WORKING CAPITAL REQUIRED $5,124

Accounting Schedule: 08

Sponsor: J. Dhority

Page: 1 of 1

Confluence Rivers (Legacy Systems)

Case No. WR-2023-0006

Test Year Ending 06-30-2022

Update Period Ending 01-31-2023

Income Statement

A B C D E F G H I J

Line Total Test Test Year Test Year Total Company Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Juris. MO Juris.

Number Category Description Year Labor Non Labor Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Jurisdictional Labor Non Labor

1 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $623,675 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $623,675 $180,002 $803,677 See Note (1) See Note (1)

2 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY EXPENSES $5,183 $0 $5,183 $35,534 $40,717 $0 $40,717 $0 $40,717

3 TOTAL PUMPING EXPENSES $21,276 $0 $21,276 -$153 $21,123 $0 $21,123 $0 $21,123

4 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT EXPENSES $149,812 $0 $149,812 -$11,611 $138,201 $0 $138,201 $0 $138,201

5 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DIST. EXPENSES $8,973 $0 $8,973 $48,035 $57,008 $0 $57,008 $0 $57,008

6 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $45,879 $0 $45,879 -$53,809 -$7,930 $0 -$7,930 $0 -$7,930

7 TOTAL CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

8 TOTAL SALES PROMOTION EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $580,990 $0 $580,990 -$494,115 $86,875 $0 $86,875 $18,772 $68,103

10 TOTAL OVERHEAD ALLOCATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $121,901 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $121,901 -$17,236 $104,665 See Note (1) See Note (1)

12 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

13 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $1,839 $0 $1,839 -$36 $1,803 $0 $1,803 $0 $1,803

14 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $935,853 $0 $813,952 -$476,155 $459,698 -$17,236 $442,462 $18,772 $319,025

15 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$312,178 $0 $0 $0 $163,977 $197,238 $361,215 $0 $0

16 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $12,700 $12,700 See Note (1) See Note (1)

17 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $0 $0 See Note (1) See Note (1)

18 NET OPERATING INCOME -$312,178 $0 $0 $0 $163,977 $184,538 $348,515 $0 $0

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: K. Majors

Page: 1 of 1

Confluence Rivers (Legacy Systems)

Case No. WR-2023-0006

Test Year Ending 06-30-2022

Update Period Ending 01-31-2023

Income Tax Calculation

A B C D E F

Line Percentage Test 7.90% 8.05% 8.20%

Number Description Rate Year Return Return Return

1 TOTAL NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $361,215 $209,404 $213,458 $217,512

2 ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES

3 Book Depreciation Expense $104,665 $104,665 $104,665 $104,665

4 TOTAL ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $104,665 $104,665 $104,665 $104,665